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Chubby Taylor's Century Route

Incr Cum Description
0.00 Rockmart Square -- head West on Church St over the bridge

0.55 0.55 vLt Morgan Valley Rd
7.37 7.92 Rt Runyon Rd (just past market)
1.14 9.06 vRt Campbell Rd  ( no sign ? )
2.31 11.37 T- Rt Lees Chapel Rd 
1.10 12.47 Rt East Pt Rd  (easy to miss)
0.79 13.26 Rt Coaling Rd   
0.24 13.50 Lt JLG Rd
0.40 13.90 T-Rt Hutto Rd
0.86 14.76 X RxR Tracks CAUTION
1.03 15.79 X US278  Store Stop  (road changes name)
0.01 15.80 con't Lindsey Chapel Rd  (dogs?)
1.25 17.05 X Collard Valley Rd  (road changes name)
0.02 17.07 con't Pine Pitch Rd
0.90 17.97 Lt Davis Rd (on left)   note: Shiflett Rd on right side
1.47 19.44 Rt Burkhalter Rd
0.75 20.19 Lt Lake Creek Rd   CAUTION RxR Tracks
0.49 20.68 X US27 CAUTION TRAFFIC
0.02 20.70 con't Oak Grove Rd (sharp Rt at graveyard)
0.70 21.40 T-Lt Denton Rd  (sign?)
0.54 21.94 vRt Miller Rd
1.26 23.20 T-Lt Booger Hollow Rd
1.20 24.40 Rt Cave Spring Rd (short jog at Cherokee Rd)
0.36 24.76 Rt Chubbtown Rd
3.66 28.42 Lt Jim Shack Rd NOTE: this is the 2nd Jim Shack Rd (loop)
0.80 29.22 T-Rt Lyons Bridge Rd  (long climb)
2.88 32.10 T-Rt Booger Hollow Rd
3.10 35.20 Lt Lewis Rd (at bridge) EASY TO MISS!!!  
1.30 36.50 con't CAUTION sharp descent to narrow bridge
0.20 36.70 Rt Adams Rd
1.40 38.10 X US27 CAUTION TRAFFIC
1.38 39.48 T-Lt Drummond Rd
1.23 40.71 vRt Drummond Rd
1.49 42.20 Lt? Reeceburg Rd
1.25 43.45 Rt Burkhalter Rd  RxR Tracks CAUTION
2.25 45.70 T-Lt Brice Station Rd  RxR Tracks CAUTION
0.55 46.25 T-Rt Old Rockmart Rd
0.36 46.61 Lt Shiflett Rd
0.39 47.00 jog-Lt Xover 101 to Shiflett Rd
1.24 48.24 jog-Rt Xover Pleasant Hope to  Compton Rd
1.76 50.00 SS-vLt Harmony Rd  Watch for TRAFFIC
0.50 50.50 Rt Wax Rd   Store Stop



1.76 50.00 SS-vLt Harmony Rd  Watch for TRAFFIC
0.50 50.50 Rt Wax Rd   Store Stop
1.08 51.58 vRt Wax Rd   con't
0.29 51.87 Lt Taylorsville Rd
2.65 54.52 Lt Ridge Cross Rd
1.94 56.46 X Xover Iron Hill changes to Miller Farm Rd  (water at church)
2.01 58.47 Lt Taylorsville Macedonia Rd watch for TRAFFIC & immediate turn
0.18 58.65 vRt Big Pond Rd
0.80 59.45 Lt Bill Nelson Rd
1.27 60.72 T-Lt Hardin Bridge Rd
0.50 61.22 Lt Euharlee Five Forks Rd
1.65 62.87 Rt Lowery Rd  Store Stop
1.00 63.87 T-Lt Cliff Nelson (then quick Rt)
0.20 64.07 Rt Oak Grove Rd 
1.39 65.46 X Xover Euharlee Rd changes to Worthington Rd  (road curves to left)
2.27 67.73 T-Lt Taylorsville Macedonia Rd watch for TRAFFIC & immediate turn
0.18 67.91 Rt Boss Rd
1.38 69.29 T-Rt Carol Slough Rd 
0.25 69.54 Lt Rogers Rd  DON'T miss this turn!   STEEP!!
0.95 70.49 Lt Rogers Cut Off 
0.39 70.88 Lt Tant Rd
0.54 71.42 Lt Arnold Rd
1.82 73.24 jog-Rt Xover Euharlee Rd to Satcher Rd
1.17 74.41 con't road changes to Mullinax Rd  (road curves to left)
0.40 74.81 Rt John Kay Rd   (nice climb)
3.52 78.33 T-Lt Ridge Cross Rd
0.30 78.63 SS-Rt Iron Hill Rd  (water at church)
1.48 80.11 Rt Sewell Rd  (watch speed off hill)
3.31 83.42 X road changes to Yarbrough Rd
1.33 84.75 con't merge into Collard Valley Rd
1.45 86.20 vLt con't on Collard Valley Rd
0.41 86.61 X Ga101 con't Collard Valley Rd   Store Stop
0.69 87.30 Lt Terry White Rd
1.08 88.38 SS-Rt Old Collard Valley Rd
1.86 90.24 Lt Carter Mtn Rd   (top of climb)
1.83 92.07 Lt Bellview Rd
1.95 94.02 vRt Clarkwood Rd  (not hard right)
1.36 95.38 X xover US278  CAUTION TRAFFIC
0.21 95.59 T-Lt Old Cedartown Rd
0.90 96.49 SS-T-Lt Morgan Valley Rd  CAUTION Steep -- SLOW
0.90 97.39 SS-vRt Church St
0.55 97.94 end Rockmart Square 

vRt veer to right
vLt veer to left
Rt right turn
Lt left turn
X cross-over/continue straight

SS Stop Sign
jog slight jog between connecting roads


